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Global Head of Risk Consulting

Michele Williams
+49 89 3800 5901
michele.williams@allianz.com

Global Head of ARC Liability and Cyber

Maarten Van Der Zwaag
+31 85 876 9184
maarten.vanderzwaag@allianz.com

Regional Head of ARC Central  
& Eastern Europe

Ahmet Batmaz
+49 89 3800 9149
ahmet.batmaz@allianz.com

Global Head of ARC Energy & Construction

John Warton
+44 20 3451 3778
john.warton@allianz.com

Global Head of ARC Marine

Rahul Khanna
+44 20 3451 3154
rahul.khanna@allianz.com

Regional Head of ARC Asia Pacific

Jude Cross
+65 6395 3858
jude.cross@allianz.com

Global Head of ARC Property

Elizaveta Krieg
+49 89 3800 6757
elizaveta.krieg@allianz.com

Regional Head of ARC Mediterranean & Africa

Damien Liebart
+33 1 58 85 68 61
damien.liebart@allianz.com

Global Head of ARC MidCorp and Entertainment 
Regional Head of ARC North America

Thomas Varney
+1 312 224 3465
thomas.varney@agcs.allianz.com

Head of ARC Advisory Services

Michael Bruch
+49 89 3800 6326
michael.bruch@allianz.com

Regional Head of ARC Ibero / LatAm

Rafael Rioboo
+34 917 910 344
rafael.rioboo@allianz.com

Regional Head of ARC Regional Unit London

Marianna Grammatika
+44 7468 709987
marianna.grammatika@allianz.com
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